COURT NO.7 ITEM NO.21 SECTION XV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC PETITION(S) NO(S). 12004-12024/2016

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 05/10/2015 IN LPA NO.429/2015 WITH LPA NO.432/2015 WITH LPA NO.433/2015 WITH LPA NO.434/2015 WITH LPA NO.436/2015 WITH LPA NO.437/2015 WITH LPA NO.441/2015 WITH LPA NO.446/2015 WITH LPA NO.573/2015 NO.17172/2015 WITH LPA NO.454/2015 WITH LPA NO.455/2015 WITH LPA NO.497/2015 WITH LPA NO.498/2015 WITH LPA NO.513/2015 WITH LPA NO.516/2015 WITH LPA NO.551/2015 WITH LPA NO.350/2015 WITH LPA NO.351/2015 WITH LPA NO.357/2015 WITH LPA NO.359/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

ALL INDIA BANK DEPOSIT COLLECTORS WORKMEN UNION (R) PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD AND ANR. ETC. RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER