CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 19478-19498/2016 AND CC NO. 21210 OF 2016

ALL INDIA BANK DEPOSIT COLLECTORS WORKMEN UNION (R) ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD AND ANR. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material. Delay condoned. Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted. Issue notice."

It is submitted that there are 21 respondents in these matters. Respondent No. 2 is common in all the matters. Show cause notice was issued to all the 21 respondents on 26.07.2016 by Regd. A.D post. Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1, but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18 and 21, but he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 18 and 21 only. M/s. Mitter and Mitter Co, Advocates has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 15 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 16 and Counter Affidavit has been filed. Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 19 and 20 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 8 and 11, but no one has entered appearance so far. Neither A.D cards nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 7 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 7.

SLP (C) CC NO. 21210 OF 2016

It is submitted that it is a fresh matter.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.