SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19478-19498/2016

ALL INDIA BANK DEPOSIT COLLECTORS WORKMEN UNION (R) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21210/2016 (XIV)

Date: 13-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Ms. Devina Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

Mr. M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for service of notice to the respondent no.2 within a period of two weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served.

List again on 23.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar

PS