### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19478-19498/2016

ALL INDIA BANK DEPOSIT COLLECTORS WORKMEN UNION (R) Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21210/2016 (XIV)

Date: 23-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.

Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

# S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21210/2016

Fresh matter.

## SLP(C) No.19478-19498/2016

Respondent No.2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.7, 10, 17 and 20 have already filed counter affidavit.

Item No.62 -2-

Registry to give the status of service/pleadings of all the respondents in the next office report.

The Ld. counsel for respondent No.15 submits that respondent No.15 wants to file counter affidavit within the stipulated period as prescribed by the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. He further submitted that he has knowledge of the procedure and the opportunity of respondent No.15 to file counter affidavit has not been declined by the Court till date. If it is so, one week's time is granted to respondent No.15 to file counter affidavit, as prayed for. In case it is found that opportunity to respondent No.15 to file counter affidavit has already been declined, counter affidavit shall not be taken on record after the expiry of the stipulated time.

List again on 20.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar