SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19478-19498/2016

ALL INDIA BANK DEPOSIT COLLECTORS WORKMEN UNION (R) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21210/2016 (XIV)

Date: 15-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Jayat Arora, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. V. Govinda Ramanan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, ADV.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 21210/2016

Fresh matter.

-2-

SLP(C) No. 19478-19498/2016

Item No.54

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.19480/2016 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.19478, 19484, 19485, 19491 and 19496/2016 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 15.1.2018

rd