

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19478-19498/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2015 in LPA Nos.429/2015, 432/2015, 433/2015, 434/2015, 436/2015, 437/2015, 441/2015, 446/2015, 573/2015 05-10-2015 in CM No. 17172/2015, 454/2015, 455/2015, 497/2015, 498/2015, 513/2015, 516/2015, 551/2015, 350/2015, 351/2015, 357/2015, 359/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

**ALL INDIA BANK DEPOSIT
COLLECTORS WORKMEN UNION (R)**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(ONLY APPLICATION FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA NO. 74582/2018 IN
CC NO.21210/2016 LISTED.)**

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21210/2016 (XVII)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 74582/2018)

Date : 22-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishan, Adv.

Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vats, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vats, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish K.R. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR
Ms. Shaila Arora, Adv.
Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.74582 of 2018

Heard the learned counsel for the
petitioner(s).

Prayer for interim relief is refused.

I.A. No.74582 of 2018 is accordingly dismissed.

List the special leave petitions for final
disposal in the month of November, 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR